BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER TO SERVE TIMBER POINTE MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 183 CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 30, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS JULY 30, 2024 1628-4572 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) ISJ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES	\$3,927,150.90	
2) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$3,951,559.57	
3) CE BARKER LTD.	\$4,210,154.45	
4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$4,780,175.30	
5) GM VERA'S CONSTRUCTION	\$5,499,888.35	
6) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$5,728,910.50	
CALENDAR DAYS 100/115	G	

I,Jona n Perez, PE, he opy certify these lid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.	:		M C JI L A JI	CONSTRUCTION OF THE C MONTGOMERY COUNTY I ITY OF CONROE, MONTG ULY 30, 2024 JA ENGINEERING, INC. .CAROTHERS ULY 30, 2024 628-4572 (9.2)	MUNICIPAL UTILITY DIST	RICT NO. 183	POINTE		
				1) ISJ UNDERGROUI		2) NORTHTEX CONST		3) BAr	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UT L	TOTAL COST
		UNIT	QTT	0001 0031	TOTAL COST	0001 0031	TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST
DIVISION I - SANITARY II									
1 TRAFFIC HANDLIN OF VALUES REQ'D	G AND WORK ZONE SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE (SCHEDULE .)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,270.95	\$15,270.95	50,000.00چ	\$50,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GF PLACE	RUBBING, WHERE DESIGNATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN	AC	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	¢3,105.	16,21 2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION (8	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CUT 3' TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6577	\$140.50	\$924,068.50	\$ 1.85	<sub>≠</sub> 854,023.45	\$148.00	\$973,396.00
CONSTRUCTION (8	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, TRENCHLESS 3' TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	42	\$300.00	,12,60( )	\$385.59	\$16,194.78	\$275.00	\$11,550.00
CONSTRUCTION (1	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CUT 16' TO 20' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	245	\$17 h	\$4 95.00	\$147.26	\$36,078.70	\$175.00	\$42,875.00
CONSTRUCTION (8	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CUT 3' TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4494	\$262.00	\$1,177,428.00	\$202.08	\$908,147.52	\$228.00	\$1,024,632.00
CONSTRUCTION (8	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, TRENCHLESS 8' TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0'	\$451.00	\$31,570.00	\$667.08	\$46,695.60	\$400.00	\$28,000.00
CONSTRUCTION (1	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CL 16' TO 20' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL , COMPLETE IN PLACE	5	.784	\$209.00	\$372,856.00	\$224.08	\$399,758.72	\$240.00	\$428,160.00
CONSTRUCTION (1	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 2 _ 115, TK CHL. 16' TO 20' DEPTH), INCLUDII _STING AND / , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16	\$452.00	\$7,232.00	\$524.26	\$8,388.16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
CONSTRUCTION (	SANITARY SFWER, PVC, SDR 2 3115 N CUT OVER 20'D INCLUDING TE: AD ALL , COMPLET N. CE	LF	1691	\$209.00	\$353,419.00	\$265.74	\$449,366.34	\$295.00	\$498,845.00
CONSTRUCTION (	SA ARY S / DR 26, PS 115, TRENCHLESS DVE 0' DEI -,, INCLUJING TESTING AND ALL , COI, ETE PLACE	LF	11	\$448.00	\$4,928.00	\$642.61	\$7,068.71	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
	G ASEMENT OF 30-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER	LF	55	\$660.50	\$36,327.50	\$581.77	\$31,997.35	\$400.00	\$22,000.00
DIAMETL JASE S	MANHOLE WITH CAST-IN-PLACE BASE (DOGHOUSE), 6-FOOT ECTION (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING POLYMER CONCRETE ND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$14,830.00	\$14,830.00	\$9,532.51	\$9,532.51	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5-FOOT DIAMETE	R PRE-CAST CONCRETE MANHOLE W/ PROTECTIVE COATING, R BASE SECTION (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING ALL , COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$20,200.00	\$202,000.00	\$10,318.42	\$103,184.20	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00
COATING, 5-FOOT	RY SEWER PRE-CAST CONCRETE MANHOLE W/ PROTECTIVE DIAMETER BASE SECTION (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING ALL , COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$10,287.00	\$61,722.00	\$11,548.52	\$69,291.12	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00
	RE-CAST CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ TING, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$10,280.50	\$51,402.50	\$12,621.63	\$63,108.15	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
	CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ PROTECTIVE ING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$7,444.50	\$52,111.50	\$12,766.51	\$89,365.57	\$13,500.00	\$94,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:			CONSTRUCTION OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY CITY OF CONROE, MONT JULY 30, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS JULY 30, 2024	MUNICIPAL UTILITY DIST	RICT NO. 183	POINTE		
LJA JOB NO.			1628-4572 (9.2)					
			1) ISJ UNDERGROU	JND UTILITIES	2) NORTHTEX CONS	TRUCTION, LLC	3) BAr	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UT U	TOTAL COST
18 CONNECTION OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINES TO PROPOSED MANHOLE, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,201.50	\$8,403.00	\$5,607.13	\$11,214.26	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
19 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WATERLINE AS NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,425.50	\$3,425.50	\$10,231.91	\$10,231.91	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20 PAVED ASPHALT SURFACE RESTORATION, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	81	\$95.00	\$7,695.00	`53.	4,305.1	\$150.00	\$12,150.00
21 POST CONSTRUCTION CCTV INSPECTION OF SEWER LINES, INCLUDING ISOLATION OF FLOW AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14930	\$1.79	\$26,724.70	1	\$38,967.30	\$1.00	\$14,930.00
22 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14791	\$0.10	\$1,479	\$0.64	\$9,466.24	\$0.10	\$1,479.10
23 BYPASS PUMPING AT 200 GPM FOR THE EXISTING FORCE MAIN, AS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRETY OF THE PROJECT, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,575	.u/D.c	\$86,845.17	\$86,845.17	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
24 DEWATERING, CONTROL OF GROUND WATER AND SURFACE WATER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14930	10.00پ	\$149,300.00	\$26.08	\$389,374.40	\$18.00	\$268,740.00
25 TURF ESTABLISHMENT, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3.5	3,000.00¢	\$10,500.00	\$2,844.53	\$9,955.86	\$1,650.00	\$5,775.00
26 SWPPP SYSTEM, IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAILS IN PLANS AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES, INSTALLED, MAINTAINED, AND REMOVED, COMP IN PLACE			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,018.68	\$3,018.68	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27 SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRF® TO CON, PROPOSED PROJECT, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPARING THE A	DAY	21	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	\$1,132.60	\$23,784.60	\$600.00	\$12,600.00
28 HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DEC ATED STOL VILE 5. ING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0 0.5 MILE), COMPLETE . VACE	5 LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$57,085.97	\$57,085.97	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
29 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FORCE MAI OMPLETE IN FLACE	LF	6837	\$11.80	\$80,676.60	\$5.53	\$37,808.61	\$25.00	\$170,925.00
30 GROUT AND ABANDON EXIST _ `RCE MAIN, CON _ IN PLACE	LF	250	\$49.20	\$12,300.00	\$11.20	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
31 AUGER AND 36" STL CASIN OP CH SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCL TS BO, S, AL SEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$786.14	\$39,307.00	\$665.57	\$33,278.50
32 Al <sup>1</sup> 'ER AND 42" STEEL \ 'ING 'R 30-INCH SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES C, 'IER PIPE), INC' UDE '3 ORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	45	\$907.00	\$40,815.00	\$853.79	\$38,420.55	\$767.53	\$34,538.85
DIVISION I - VITAP' EMS SUBTOTAL:				\$3,871,108.90		\$3,886,268.75		\$4,127,974.45
DIVISION II - NLLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 "EXTRA" TURF ESTABLISHMENT, FULL SODDING, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$2.00 PER SQUARE YARD)	SY	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
2 "EXTRA" BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$10.00 PER LINEAR FOOT)	LF	1000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
3 "EXTRA" BANK SAND, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$10.00 PER CUBIC YARD)	CY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
4 "EXTRA" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BEDDING, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$25.00 PER CUBIC YARD)	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
5 "EXTRA" CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 2.0 SACKS PER TON, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$30.00 PER TON)	TON	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				CONSTRUCTION OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNT CITY OF CONROE, MON JULY 30, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS JULY 30, 2024 1628-4572 (9.2)	Y MUNICIPAL UTILITY D		RPOINTE		
				1) ISJ UNDERGRO	UND UTILITIES	2) NORTHTEX CON	STRUCTION, LLC	3) BAr	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	111	TOTAL COST
6 "EXTRA" CLASS "A" CONCRETI COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID	E, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, 0 \$100.00 PER CUBIC YARD)	CY	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
7 "EXTRA" REINFORCING STEEL COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID	, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, 0 \$1.00 PER POUND)	LB	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
BASE, GR. 2, PG- 64, PER TXD COARSE, TYPE "D" PER TXDO	RESTORATION, INCLUDING 8-INCH THICK ASPHALT OT ITEM 292, AND 2 1/2-INCH THICK HMHL SURFACE T ITEM 340, INCLUDES SAW-CUT AND REMOVAL OF ETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$75.00 PER SQUARE YARD)	SY	50	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	<sup>7</sup> 5.	3,750.0	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
	E RESTORATION, INCLUDES SAW-CUT AND MENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$100.00 PER	SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000 )	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
	ED FOR PROJECT COMPLETION (INCLUDES COMPANY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	7,000	\$1, 0.00	\$17,415.48	\$17,415.48	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11 6" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DF AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, (	R 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	,∠31.00	\$4,620.00	\$296.39	\$5,927.80	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
12 18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMF	/I C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND PLETE IN PLACE	LF		<i>J1</i> .00	\$2,784.00	\$84.85	\$2,715.20	\$130.00	\$4,160.00
13 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMF	/I C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND PLETE IN PLACE			\$173.00	\$2,768.00	\$122.62	\$1,961.92	\$145.00	\$2,320.00
14 6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	FOR 18" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SL EPA 'G,	сA	4	\$890.50	\$3,562.00	\$1,744.29	\$6,977.16	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
15 6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	FOR 24" STORM SEW VING,	EA	2	\$1,129.00	\$2,258.00	\$2,121.63	\$4,243.26	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
DIVISION II - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	SUBTOTAL:				\$56,042.00		\$65,290.82		\$82,180.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I - S* TARY IT	S				\$3,871,108.90		\$3,886,268.75		\$4,127,974.45
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II - MIS LANE	. EM.				\$56,042.00		\$65,290.82		\$82,180.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$3,927,150.90		\$3,951,559.57		\$4,210,154.45

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			M Cl Jl LJ A. Jl	IONTGOMERY COUNTY	E OFFSITE SANITARY SE Y MUNICIPAL UTILITY DR IGOMERY COUNTY, TEX		POINTE		
			4	) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	ION SERVICES LLC	5) GM VERA'S CO	NSTRUCTION	6) REL CONS UC	NY, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UN 305	TOTAL COST
DIVISION I - SANITARY IT	EMS								
	G AND WORK ZONE SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE (SCHEDULE	LS	1	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$142,790.80	\$142,790.80	\$1J,950.00	\$100,950.00
2 CLEARING AND GR PLACE	UBBING, WHERE DESIGNATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN	AC	2	\$12,387.00	\$24,774.00	\$17 6 12.10	°84.2°	\$43,856.00	\$87,712.00
CONSTRUCTION (8'	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CUT ' TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6577	\$177.00	\$1,164,129.00	\$22L	2,201.60	\$224.00	\$1,473,248.00
CONSTRUCTION (8'	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, TRENCHLESS 'TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	42	\$463.00	,+46.0L	517.00	\$21,714.00	\$345.00	\$14,490.00
CONSTRUCTION (10	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CUT 6' TO 20' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	245	۶~97.0	\$48,2 70	\$247.20	\$60,564.00	\$240.00	\$58,800.00
CONSTRUCTION (8	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CUT ' TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4494	_49.00	v1,119,006.00	\$281.60	\$1,265,510.40	\$309.00	\$1,388,646.00
CONSTRUCTION (8'	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, TRENCHLESS 'TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	70	\$433.00	\$30,310.00	\$633.10	\$44,317.00	\$445.00	\$31,150.00
CONSTRUCTION (10	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CL 6' TO 20' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	5	.784	\$269.00	\$479,896.00	\$321.10	\$572,842.40	\$338.00	\$602,992.00
CONSTRUCTION (10	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 2 J15, TK CHL. 6' TO 20' DEPTH), INCLUDII STING AND COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16	\$1,020.00	\$16,320.00	\$830.70	\$13,291.20	\$474.00	\$7,584.00
CONSTRUCTION (O	SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 2 3115 N CUT VER 20'D INCLUDING TE: D ALL COMPLET N. CE	LF	1691	\$289.00	\$488,699.00	\$383.20	\$647,991.20	\$362.00	\$612,142.00
CONSTRUCTION (O	A, TARY S ' ↓ "OR 26, PS 115, TRENCHLESS NE 1' DEI ,, INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL COI, ETE PLACE	LF	11	\$1,020.00	\$11,220.00	\$830.70	\$9,137.70	\$515.00	\$5,665.00
	ASEMENT OF 30-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER	LF	55	\$631.00	\$34,705.00	\$876.30	\$48,196.50	\$952.00	\$52,360.00
ASE SE SE د DIAMETL	MANHOLE WITH CAST-IN-PLACE BASE (DOGHOUSE), 6-FOOT ECTION (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING POLYMER CONCRETE ID ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$19,798.00	\$19,798.00	\$23,337.00	\$23,337.00	\$60,860.00	\$60,860.00
5-FOOT DIAMETER	R PRE-CAST CONCRETE MANHOLE W/ PROTECTIVE COATING, R BASE SECTION (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$9,616.00	\$96,160.00	\$9,790.00	\$97,900.00	\$10,142.00	\$101,420.00
COATING, 5-FOOT	Y SEWER PRE-CAST CONCRETE MANHOLE W/ PROTECTIVE DIAMETER BASE SECTION (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING ALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$10,968.00	\$65,808.00	\$11,089.00	\$66,534.00	\$10,142.00	\$60,852.00
	RE-CAST CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ ING, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$12,310.00	\$61,550.00	\$11,419.90	\$57,099.50	\$10,397.00	\$51,985.00
	CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ PROTECTIVE NG ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$12,296.00	\$86,072.00	\$11,506.20	\$80,543.40	\$10,397.00	\$72,779.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		۱ C J L J J	MONTGOMERY COUNT	E OFFSITE SANITARY SE Y MUNICIPAL UTILITY DK TGOMERY COUNTY, TEX		POINTE		
			4) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES LLC	5) GM VERA'S COM	NSTRUCTION	6' REL CONS 'JC'I.	ANY, INC.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UN POL	TOTAL COST
18 CONNECTION OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINES TO PROPOSED MANHOLE, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,844.00	\$7,688.00	\$4,082.00	\$8,164.00	5,717.00	\$11,434.00
19 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WATERLINE AS NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,487.00	\$12,487.00	\$10,203.30	\$10,203.30	\$4,657.00	\$4,657.00
20 PAVED ASPHALT SURFACE RESTORATION, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	81	\$149.00	\$12,069.00	\$∠ 00	\$2 <sup>,</sup> ,6.00	\$138.00	\$11,178.00
21 POST CONSTRUCTION CCTV INSPECTION OF SEWER LINES, INCLUDING ISOLATION OF FLOW AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14930	\$3.30	\$49,269.00		\$67,185.00	\$4.00	\$59,720.00
22 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14791	\$1.80	,623.80	\$1.20	\$17,749.20	\$1.00	\$14,791.00
23 BYPASS PUMPING AT 200 GPM FOR THE EXISTING FORCE MAIN, AS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRETY OF THE PROJECT, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$46,093.00	\$4	\$383,221.90	\$383,221.90	\$161,738.00	\$161,738.00
24 DEWATERING, CONTROL OF GROUND WATER AND SURFACE WATER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14930	.80	<b>,</b> 429,984.00	\$1.00	\$14,930.00	\$20.00	\$298,600.00
25 TURF ESTABLISHMENT, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3.5	\$_,J17.00	\$7,059.50	\$2,741.70	\$9,595.95	\$2,950.00	\$10,325.00
26 SWPPP SYSTEM, IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAILS IN PLANS AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES, INSTALLED, MAINTAINED, AND REMOVED, COMP IN PLACE			\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$6,273.80	\$6,273.80	\$4,084.00	\$4,084.00
27 SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRET TO CON. YUC PROPOSED PROJECT, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMP. Y PLA	DAY	21	\$1,728.00	\$36,288.00	\$1,233.70	\$25,907.70	\$125.00	\$2,625.00
28 HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DEF ATED STOUNDES. ING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0 0.5 MILE), COMPLETE : LACE	LS	1	\$16,730.00	\$16,730.00	\$40,408.40	\$40,408.40	\$128,531.00	\$128,531.00
29 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FORCE MAI OMPLETE IN FLACE	LF	6837	\$30.00	\$205,110.00	\$13.20	\$90,248.40	\$13.50	\$92,299.50
30 GROUT AND ABANDON EXIST , `RCE MAIN, CON 🖃 IN PLACE	LF	250	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$47.60	\$11,900.00	\$44.00	\$11,000.00
31 AUGER AND 36" STL CASIN OP OH SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCL S BOL S, AL JEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$829.00	\$41,450.00	\$939.30	\$46,965.00	\$748.00	\$37,400.00
32 A1/ DER AND 42" STEEL VING DR 30-INCH SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES C. DIER PIPE), INCLUDE BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	45	\$895.00	\$40,275.00	\$1,058.60	\$47,637.00	\$843.00	\$37,935.00
DIVISION I - VITAP' EMS SUBTOTAL:				\$4,719,689.30		\$5,442,810.55		\$5,669,952.50
DIVISION II - NLLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 "EXTRA" TURF ESTABLISHMENT, FULL SODDING, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$2.00 PER SQUARE YARD)	SY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
2 "EXTRA" BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$10.00 PER LINEAR FOOT)	LF	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
3 "EXTRA" BANK SAND, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$10.00 PER CUBIC YARD)	CY	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
4 "EXTRA" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BEDDING, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$25.00 PER CUBIC YARD)	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
5 "EXTRA" CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 2.0 SACKS PER TON, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$30.00 PER TON)	TON	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$10.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			MC CIT JUL LJA A.C JUL	NTGOMERY COUNT	E OFFSITE SANITARY S Y MUNICIPAL UTILITY D TGOMERY COUNTY, TE		POINTE		<b>C</b>
			4)	BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES LLC	5) GM VERA'S CO	NSTRUCTION	6) REL CONS 'JC)	. ANY, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UN JOL	TOTAL COST
6 "EXTRA" CLASS "A" CONCRETE COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID	E, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, \$100.00 PER CUBIC YARD)	CY	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
7 "EXTRA" REINFORCING STEEL COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID	, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, \$1.00 PER POUND)	LB	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
BASE, GR. 2, PG- 64, PER TXDO COARSE, TYPE "D" PER TXDO	RESTORATION, INCLUDING 8-INCH THICK ASPHALT DT ITEM 292, AND 2 1/2-INCH THICK HMHL SURFACE I ITEM 340, INCLUDES SAW-CUT AND REMOVAL OF ETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$75.00 PER SQUARE YARD)	SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	) OO	\$* ,0.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
	ERESTORATION, INCLUDES SAW-CUT AND MENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$100.00 PER	SY	50	\$150.00	,500.00	100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	ED FOR PROJECT COMPLETION (INCLUDES COMPANY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17 10.06	\$10,0 `0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11 6" PVC FORCE MAIN, C-900, DF AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, C	R 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	00	\$2,900.00	\$189.10	\$3,782.00	\$239.00	\$4,780.00
12 18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMF	I C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND LETE IN PLACE	LF		لر -	\$2,016.00	\$150.60	\$4,819.20	\$119.00	\$3,808.00
13 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMF	I C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND PLETE IN PLACE			\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$166.50	\$2,664.00	\$134.00	\$2,144.00
14 6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT I COMPLETE IN PLACE	FOR 18" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SL EPA IG,	сA	4	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,496.70	\$5,986.80	\$1,948.00	\$7,792.00
15 6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT I COMPLETE IN PLACE	FOR 24" STORM SEW" VING,	ЕĂ	2	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,887.90	\$3,775.80	\$2,337.00	\$4,674.00
DIVISION II - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	SUBTOTAL:				\$60,486.00		\$57,077.80		\$58,958.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I - S* TARY IT	's				\$4,719,689.30		\$5,442,810.55		\$5,669,952.50
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II - MIS LANE	. = M.				\$60,486.00		\$57,077.80		\$58,958.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$4,780,175.30		\$5,499,888.35		\$5,728,910.50

TABU TABU	IPENING LOCATION: ILATION BY: ILATION DATE: OB NO.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY
DIVIS	ION I - SANITARY ITEMS		
1	TRAFFIC HANDLING AND WORK ZONE SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE (SCHEDULE OF VALUES REQ'D.)	LS	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, WHERE DESIGNATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	
3	24-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CUT CONSTRUCTION (8' TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	65
4	24-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION (8' TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	
5	24-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CUT CONSTRUCTION (16' TO 20' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	24
6	30-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CUT CONSTRUCTION (8' TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	44!
7	30-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION (8' TO 16' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	
8	30-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 26, PS 115, OPEN CL CONSTRUCTION (16' TO 20' DEPTH), INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	5	.7
9	30-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER, PVC, SDR 2 115, TK CHL. CONSTRUCTION (16' TO 20' DEPTH), INCLUDIE STING AND A APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	
10	30-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEVER, PVC, SDR 2L 3115 N CUT CONSTRUCTION (OVER 20'D INCLUDING TE: 10 ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLET N. CE	LF	16
11	30-INCH GRAVITY SA ARY S 17 DR 26, PS 115, TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION (OVE 0' DEI ,, INCLUDING TESTING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, CON ETE PLACE	LF	
12	AL R & CONCR <sup>F C</sup> F ASEMENT OF 30-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER (ALL PTHS), INC. G ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4
13	SANITA C. ER MANHOLE WITH CAST-IN-PLACE BASE (DOGHOUSE), 6-FOOT DIAMETL SASE SECTION (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING POLYMER CONCRETE RISER SECTION AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	
14	SANITARY SEWER PRE-CAST CONCRETE MANHOLE W/ PROTECTIVE COATING, 5-FOOT DIAMETER BASE SECTION (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	
15	SLANTED SANITARY SEWER PRE-CAST CONCRETE MANHOLE W/ PROTECTIVE COATING, 5-FOOT DIAMETER BASE SECTION (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	
16	SLANTED VENT PRE-CAST CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ PROTECTIVE COATING, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	
17	VENT PRE-CAST CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/ PROTECTIVE COATING, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	

i.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BID .	ABULATION FOR:		
BID TAB TAB	DPENING DATE: DPENING LOCATION: JLATION BY: JLATION DATE: JOB NO.		
ITEN	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY
18	CONNECTION OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINES TO PROPOSED MANHOLE, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2
19	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WATERLINE AS NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1
20	PAVED ASPHALT SURFACE RESTORATION, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	81
21	POST CONSTRUCTION CCTV INSPECTION OF SEWER LINES, INCLUDING ISOLATION OF FLOW AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14930
22	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14791
23	BYPASS PUMPING AT 200 GPM FOR THE EXISTING FORCE MAIN, AS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRETY OF THE PROJECT, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1
24	DEWATERING, CONTROL OF GROUND WATER AND SURFACE WATER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	14930
25	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3,5
26	SWPPP SYSTEM, IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAILS IN PLANS AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES, INSTALLED, MAINTAINED, AND REMOVED, COMP IN PLACE		
27	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRF® TO CON. VUC PROPOSED PROJECT, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMP	DAY	21
28	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DEC ATED STOL CILE S. INCOFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0.0.5 MILE), COMPLETE , LACE	G LS	1
29	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FORCE MAI OMPLET" IN FLACE	LF	6837
30	GROUT AND ABANDON EXIST 'RCE MAIN, COM IN PLACE	LF	250
31	AUGER AND 36" STL CASIN OP CH SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), INCL S BOL S, AL JEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50
32	A <sup>17</sup> SER AND 42" STEEL ING R 30-INCH SANITARY SEWER, (EXCLUDES C. PIER PIPE), INCI UDE ORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	45
DIVI	SION I - VITAP' EMS SUBTOTAL:		
	SION II - NLLANEOUS ITEMS		
	"EXTRA" TURF ESTABLISHMENT, FULL SODDING, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$2.00 PER SQUARE YARD)	SY	1000
2	"EXTRA" BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AND UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$10.00 PER LINEAR FOOT)	LF	1000
3	"EXTRA" BANK SAND, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$10.00 PER CUBIC YARD)	CY	100
4	"EXTRA" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BEDDING, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$25.00 PER CUBIC YARD)	CY	50
5	"EXTRA" CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 2.0 SACKS PER TON, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$30.00 PER TON)	TON	10

Page 9 of 10

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BID TABULATION FOR:			
BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY
	CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, E (MIN. BID \$100.00 PER CUBIC YARD)	CY	25
	NG STEEL, AS DIRECTED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, E (MIN. BID \$1.00 PER POUND)	LB	250
BASE, GR. 2, PG- 64, COARSE, TYPE "D" P	URFACE RESTORATION, INCLUDING 8-INCH THICK ASPHALT , PER TXDOT ITEM 292, AND 2 1/2-INCH THICK HMHL SURFACE PER TXDOT ITEM 340, INCLUDES SAW-CUT AND REMOVAL OF T, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$75.00 PER SQUARE YARD)	SY	50
	SURFACE RESTORATION, INCLUDES SAW-CUT AND ING PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MIN. BID \$100.00 PER	SY	50
	AS NEEDED FOR PROJECT COMPLETION (INCLUDES H UTLITY COMPANY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1
	, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20
	VER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND I'HS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	
	VER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND THS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		
14 6:1 SAFETY END TRE COMPLETE IN PLACE	EATMENT FOR 18" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SL $\Xi$ PA $^{+}$ G, E	сA	4
15 6:1 SAFETY END TRE COMPLETE IN PLACE	EATMENT FOR 24" STORM SEW CALL S. C. VING, E	ЕÂ	2
DIVISION II - MISCELLANEO	DUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:		

## BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL DIVISION I - S' TARY IT S

# SUBTOTAL DIVISION II - MIS LANE . CM TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID